
F.No.CGEWCC/RSB/2023-24 
To 
The Sports Officer, Income Tax Dept.,AP & TS, Hyd. The Prinicipal Accountant General, AP & TS. 
Sir/ Madam, 

SI. 

No. 
1 

l am pleased to inform that the following players have been selcted to represent RSB, Hyderabad Hockey Team in the All India Civil Services Hockey Tournament 2023-24 to be held at Kalinga Stadium, Bhubaneswar, Odisha from 15/11/2023 to 24/11/2023. 
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Central Government Employee's Welfare 
Co-ordination Committee & Regional Sports Board L0M Ploor, D-Block,Incomne Tax Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad 

Phone:040-23425482, Fax:040-23236778 
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Sub: Alilndia Civil Services Hockey Tournament 2023-24. Ret : Central Civil Services Cultural & Sports Board letter No.59/2/2022-23 /CCSCSB dated 18/09/2023 and dated 16/10/2023. 

Name of the Player 

K SRINIVAS 
L RAMAKRISHNA 

B ARAVINDA 

DEEPAK KUMAR 
MD MUNTHAZ 
B NAGRAJU 

MUSTAK AHMAD 
PRADEEP LAKRA 
SURYA PRAKASH 
MANIKANTA V 
CHINNAPA RAO 
D MURALI KRISHNA 

VASAMSETTI GANESH 
VEERA BABU NALLALA 
VADLAMUDI ELIA 
SHIVA KUMAR RENJARLA 
B.G.S KRISHNA 
ANAND RATNA KUMAR 

K RAVICHANDRA PRASAD 
(COACH) 

MOHD YOUNUS 

(MANAGER) 

Designation 

ASST SUPERVISOR 

ASST SUPERVISOR 

AUDITOR 

AUDITOR 
CLERK 

Sr. ACCOUNTANT 
CLERK 
CLERK 

CLERK 

AUDITOR 
Sr. ACCOUNTANT 

ITI 

Sr.TA 

OS 

OS 

Sr.TA 
TA 

ITI 

ITI 

Sr. ACCOUNTANT 

Department 

PAG (A&E) AP 

PAG (A&E) AP 

AG(AU)AP 
MAB HYD TS 

MAB HYD TS 
PAG (A&E) AP 
PAG (A&E) TS 
PAG (A8E) TS 
PAG (A&E) TS 
AG(AU)AP 
PAG (A&&E) AP 
INCOME TAX 

INCOME TAX 

INCOME TAX 

Date: 01/11/2023 

INCOME TAX 
INCOME TAX 
INCOME TAX 
INCOME TAX 
INCOME TAX 

PAG (A&E) AP 

Date of Joining 
in dept. 
06.05.2013 

22.01.2014 

30.12.2021 

18.10.2017 

31.12.2021 
28.07.2015 
03.01.2022 
11.01.2022 
21.01.2022 
13.10.2017 
14.02.2014 

03.05.2000 

28.12.2015 

09.07.2013 

08.12.2015 
08.12.2015 
03.05.2000 
15.11.1994 

29-12-1995 

The team members may please be permitted to be away from Headquarters from 
13/11/2023 to 26/11/2023 including transit or till the last of engagement of the team and 
the period of absence may be treated as "on duty". TA/DA may be paid to the individual as 
per the rules applicable with refernece to the Government of India, Ministry of Personnel 
and Training Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances and Pension, DOPT. The period 
of their absence including transit may be regulated on production of participation certificate 
issued to them by the organizers of the tournament. All the players should participate in 
the tournaments concenred and at any stage would not refuse to participate or withdraw 
from the Tournament without prior approval of RSB. 

Yours faithfully, 

-alu 
THAMBA MAHENDRA) 

Deputy Commissioner of Incometax(Hqrs)(Admn) 
& Secretary, CGEWCC/RSB, Hyderabad. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

