



**Central Government Employee's Welfare
Co-ordination Committee & Regional Sports Board
10th Floor, D-Block, Income Tax Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad
Phone:040-23425482, Fax:040-23236778**

F.No.CGEWCC/RSB/2023-24

Date: 01/11/2023

To
The Sports Officer, Income Tax Dept., AP & TS, Hyd.
The Principal Accountant General, AP & TS.

Sir/Madam,

Sub : All India Civil Services Hockey Tournament 2023-24.
Ref : Central Civil Services Cultural & Sports Board letter No.59/2/2022-23
/CCSCSB dated 18/09/2023 and dated 16/10/2023.

I am pleased to inform that the following players have been selected to represent RSB, Hyderabad Hockey Team in the All India Civil Services Hockey Tournament 2023-24 to be held at Kalinga Stadium, Bhubaneswar, Odisha from 15/11/2023 to 24/11/2023.

Sl. No.	Name of the Player	Designation	Department	Date of Joining in dept.
1	K SRINIVAS	ASST SUPERVISOR	PAG (A&E) AP	06.05.2013
2	L RAMAKRISHNA	ASST SUPERVISOR	PAG (A&E) AP	22.01.2014
3	B ARAVINDA	AUDITOR	AG(AU)AP	30.12.2021
4	DEEPAK KUMAR	AUDITOR	MAB HYD TS	18.10.2017
5	MD MUNTHAZ	CLERK	MAB HYD TS	31.12.2021
6	B NAGRAJU	Sr. ACCOUNTANT	PAG (A&E) AP	28.07.2015
7	MUSTAK AHMAD	CLERK	PAG (A&E) TS	03.01.2022
8	PRADEEP LAKRA	CLERK	PAG (A&E) TS	11.01.2022
9	SURYA PRAKASH	CLERK	PAG (A&E) TS	21.01.2022
10	MANIKANTA V	AUDITOR	AG(AU)AP	13.10.2017
11	CHINNAPA RAO	Sr. ACCOUNTANT	PAG (A&E) AP	14.02.2014
12	D MURALI KRISHNA	ITI	INCOME TAX	03.05.2000
13	VASAMSETTI GANESH	Sr.TA	INCOME TAX	28.12.2015
14	VEERA BABU NALLALA	OS	INCOME TAX	09.07.2013
15	VADLAMUDI ELJA	OS	INCOME TAX	
16	SHIVA KUMAR RENJARLA	Sr.TA	INCOME TAX	08.12.2015
17	B.G.S KRISHNA	TA	INCOME TAX	08.12.2015
18	ANAND RATNA KUMAR	ITI	INCOME TAX	03.05.2000
19	K RAVICHANDRA PRASAD (COACH)	ITI	INCOME TAX	15.11.1994
20	MOHD YOUNUS (MANAGER)	Sr. ACCOUNTANT	PAG (A&E) AP	29-12-1995

The team members may please be permitted to be away from Headquarters from 13/11/2023 to 26/11/2023 including transit or till the last of engagement of the team and the period of absence may be treated as "on duty". TA/DA may be paid to the individual as per the rules applicable with reference to the Government of India, Ministry of Personnel and Training Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances and Pension, DOPT. The period of their absence including transit may be regulated on production of participation certificate issued to them by the organizers of the tournament. All the players should participate in the tournaments concerned and at any stage would not refuse to participate or withdraw from the Tournament without prior approval of RSB.

Yours faithfully,


(THAMBA MAHENDRA)

Deputy Commissioner of Incometax(Hqrs)(Admn)
& Secretary, CGEWCC/RSB, Hyderabad.